Docket No.: 1999US301 01-17-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 101950124 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clariant International Ltd Rothausstrasse 61 Name: Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited CH-4132 Muttenz 1 Switzerland 1-11-02 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Assignment ☐ Merger Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: October 10, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/268,438 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Krishna G. Banerjee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Clariant Corporation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 70 Meister Avenue 03-2060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Somerville ZIP: 08876 State: NJ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true control of the best of the of the original document. November 16, 200 Krishna G. Banerjee, Reg. No. 43,317 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61,

CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of a United States Patent

Application 09/268,438 filed on March 12, 1999.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized

under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco

Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires an

assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd hereby

assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited its entire right, title, and interest in and

to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this

10th Day of October, 2001.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD

By:

Dr. Dieter Dünnwald Patent Attorney

Rv.

Dorli Trevisan

Patent Administrator

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0429

LegalStar USPTO Acknowledgment Postcard

For Use With IP LegalForm Electronic Forms Product #AP001 (Call 800-605-3360 to Reorder)

RECEIVED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney's Docket No.: 1999US301 Filing Date: March 12, 1999

Serial No. 09/268,438

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of:

1) Recordation Form Cover sheet

2) Assignment of United States Patents and Applications3) Certificate of Mailing by 1st Class Mail for items 1 and 2

Sent by: 1st Class Mail on November 16, 2001

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patent U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

> Complete Return Address Label And Affix To Front Of Postcard

Pat. # 5,098,759;5,011,559 & Other Pat. Pend.

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0430

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)			Docket No.
Applicant(s): REDD et a			1999US301
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit
09/268,438	March 12, 1999	Barreca, N.	1756
Invention: LIFT-OFF PROCESS FOR PATTERNING FINE METAL LINES			
-			
I hereby certify that this RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
(Identify type of correspondence) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The			
Assistant Commissione	er for Patents, Washington, D.C.	20231 on November (Date)	
Vivian Austin			
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)			
		Uwan	Hurlin)
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)			
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.			
• •			

PATENT PO7A/REVO3 REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 01/11/2002